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Session 11

SUN 18 JUN 2023  11:00 AM

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 312 Minimum Weight (46-48kg) RAHUL BIH

RISHI SSCB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BEN AMAN SHAW RSPB

NAG

J&K

HP

RAJ

HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY

TEMSUNARO

SAJJAD PATHAN

SURESH BETHAN

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

28:29

28:29

27:30

25:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

2 313 Flyweight (48-51kg) THOKCHOM TOMPOK SINGH MAN

ARYAN SSCB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HP ASHOK NEGI ORI

HAR

RAJ

RSPB

PUN

S K PANIGRAHI

AJAY DHAMIWAL

LALIT RAJPUT

SANJAY TOKAS

MHD. HABIB

27:30

28:29

28:29

26:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

3 314 Bantam Weight (51-54kg) ASHISH SSCB

JAYANT DAGAR SIK

RED WP 4:3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NAG TEMSUNARO MP

RSPB

MAN

UP

DEL

BHARAT PANSORIA

PURAN LAL

BIDYANAND SALAM

MUKESH KUMAR YADAV

NAVEEN TOKAS

30:27

28:29

30:27

28:29

30:27

RED

BLUE

4 315 Feather Weight (54-57kg) AKSHAT HAR

NIKHIL SSCB BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SIK PRITAM SHILAL HP

BEN

RAJ

J&K

RAJ

ASHOK NEGI

AMAN SHAW

LALIT RAJPUT

SAJJAD PATHAN

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

26:30

27:29

27:29

29:27

26:30

RED

BLUE

5 316 Light Weight (57-60kg) M HANTHOI SSCB

ADARSH KATARE MP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY BEN

NAG

SIK

RSPB

HAR

GAUTAM TAMANG

TEMSUNARO

PRITAM SHILAL

ASHOK PANWAR

VIJAY GAUR

30:25

30:25

29:26

29:26

30:25

RED

BLUE

6 317 Light Welter Weight (60-63.5kg) CHINGLEMBA MOIRANGTHEM MAN

YASHWARDHAN SINGH HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TN RAJ BHARATH RSPB

BIH

ORI

RAJ

ASM

PURAN LAL

RAHUL KUMAR

S K PANIGRAHI

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

RWANTHANGI BORO

26:30

26:30

26:30

26:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

7 318 Welter Weight (63.5-67kg) RUPESH HAR

ANKUSH SSCB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

J&K SAJJAD PATHAN SIK

ASM

MIZ

BEN

UP

PARU HANG SUBBA

RWANTHANGI BORO

ROBERT LALNUNMAWIA HMAR

GAUTAM TAMANG

MUKESH KUMAR YADAV

27:29

26:30

26:30

26:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

8 319 Light Middle Weight (67-71kg) PREET MALIK SSCB

AADITYA  RAJ CHD

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM RWANTHANGI BORO UTK

SIK

MP

BEN

RSPB

DHARMENDRA BORAH

HEMANT SUBBA

BHARAT PANSORIA

AMAN SHAW

PURAN LAL

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27
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Code
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RED

BLUE

9 320 Middle Weight (71-75kg) AYRAN KUMAR HP

YOGESH SSCB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB ASHOK PANWAR SIK

BEN

MAN

RSPB

PUN

PAPPU PRADHAN

AMAN SHAW

BIDYANAND SALAM

PRADEEP KUMAR

MHD. HABIB

27:30

26:30

25:30

26:30

25:30

RED

BLUE

10 321 Light Heavy Weight (75-80kg) ARMAN SSCB

ISHAN KATARIA HAR BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAN BIDYANAND SALAM BEN

HP

ORI

HP

SIK

GAUTAM TAMANG

ASHOK NEGI

S K PANIGRAHI

SURESH BETHAN

HEMANT SUBBA

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

29:28

RED

BLUE

11 322 Cruise Weight (80-86kg) SUNNY KAPSE MAH

AYRAN SSCB BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RAJ VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN ASM

SIK

HP

DEL

MIZ

RWANTHANGI BORO

PAPPU PRADHAN

SURESH BETHAN

NAVEEN TOKAS

ROBERT LALNUNMAWIA HMAR

9:10

9:10

9:10

8:10

9:10

RED

BLUE

12 323 Heavy Weight (86-92kg) HARSH SSCB

BHARAT JOON HAR BLUE ABD R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ORI S K PANIGRAHI SIK

BIH

RSPB

RAJ

KAR

PARU HANG SUBBA

RAHUL KUMAR

PRADEEP KUMAR

VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN

CHANDRA KUMAR

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

13 324 Super Heavy Weight (92+kg) ANKUSH CHD

LAKSHAY RATHI HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HP SURESH BETHAN SIK

MIZ

SSCB

ORI

TN

PRITAM SHILAL

ROBERT LALNUNMAWIA HMAR

SURESH KADAM

S K PANIGRAHI

RAJ BHARATH

27:30

27:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

LEGEND

ABD Abandon Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WP Win on points
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