

Session Results

12^m TO 18^m JUN GANGTOK SIKKIM

Session 11

SUN 18 JUN 2023 11:00 AM

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decis	sion
1	312	Minimum Weight (46-48kg) Referee:	RED BLUE BEN	RAHUL RISHI AMAN SHAW	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NAG J&K HP	BLUE HIMANSHU CHAUDI TEMSUNARO SAJJAD PATHAN SURESH BETHAN VISHAL KUMAR NIR		5:0	28:29 28:29 27:30 25:30 27:30
2	313	Flyweight (48-51kg) Referee:	RED BLUE HP	THOKCHOM TOMPOK SINGH ARYAN ASHOK NEGI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HAR RAJ RSPB	BLUE S K PANIGRAHI AJAY DHAMIWAL LALIT RAJPUT SANJAY TOKAS MHD. HABIB	WP	5:0	27:30 28:29 28:29 26:30 28:29
3	314	Bantam Weight (51-54kg) Referee:	RED BLUE NAG	ASHISH JAYANT DAGAR TEMSUNARO	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB MAN UP	RED BHARAT PANSORIA PURAN LAL BIDYANAND SALAM MUKESH KUMAR YA NAVEEN TOKAS	1	4:3	30:27 28:29 30:27 28:29 30:27
4	315	Feather Weight (54-57kg) Referee:	RED BLUE SIK	AKSHAT NIKHIL PRITAM SHILAL	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	BEN RAJ J&K	BLUE ASHOK NEGI AMAN SHAW LALIT RAJPUT SAJJAD PATHAN VISHAL KUMAR NIR	WP	4:1	26:30 27:29 27:29 29:27 26:30
5	316	Light Weight (57-60kg) Referee:	RED BLUE RSPB	M HANTHOI ADARSH KATARE HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NAG SIK RSPB	RED GAUTAM TAMANG TEMSUNARO PRITAM SHILAL ASHOK PANWAR VIJAY GAUR	WP	5:0	30:25 30:25 29:26 29:26 30:25
6	317	Light Welter Weight (60-63.5kg) Referee:	RED BLUE TN	CHINGLEMBA MOIRANGTHEM YASHWARDHAN SINGH RAJ BHARATH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAN HAR RSPB BIH ORI RAJ	BLUE PURAN LAL RAHUL KUMAR S K PANIGRAHI VISHAL KUMAR NIR RWANTHANGI BOR		5:0	26:30 26:30 26:30 26:30 26:30
7	318	Welter Weight (63.5-67kg) Referee:	RED BLUE J&K	RUPESH ANKUSH SAJJAD PATHAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ASM MIZ BEN	BLUE PARU HANG SUBBA RWANTHANGI BOR ROBERT LALNUNMAI GAUTAM TAMANG MUKESH KUMAR YA	o Wia Hmar	5:0	27:29 26:30 26:30 26:30 26:30
8	319	Light Middle Weight (67-71kg) Referee:	RED BLUE ASM	PREET MALIK AADITYA RAJ RWANTHANGI BORO	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SIK MP BEN	RED DHARMENDRA BOF HEMANT SUBBA BHARAT PANSORIA AMAN SHAW PURAN LAL		5:0	30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27



Session Results

Session 11

SUN 18 JUN 2023 11:00 AM

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner I	Result	Deci	sion
9	320	Middle Weight (71-75kg)	RED BLUE	AYRAN KUMAR YOGESH		HP SSCB	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	RSPB	ASHOK PANWAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	BEN MAN RSPB	PAPPU PRADHAN AMAN SHAW BIDYANAND SALAM PRADEEP KUMAR MHD. HABIB			27:30 26:30 25:30 26:30 25:30
10	321	Light Heavy Weight (75-80kg)	RED BLUE	ARMAN ISHAN KATARIA		SSCB HAR	BLUE \	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	MAN	BIDYANAND SALAM	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HP ORI HP	GAUTAM TAMANG ASHOK NEGI S K PANIGRAHI SURESH BETHAN HEMANT SUBBA			27:30 27:30 28:29 27:30 29:28
11	322	Cruise Weight (80-86kg)	RED BLUE	SUNNY KAPSE AYRAN		MAH SSCB	BLUE	RSC	R2	
		Referee:	RAJ	VISHAL KUMAR NIRWAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ASM SIK HP DEL	RWANTHANGI BORC PAPPU PRADHAN SURESH BETHAN NAVEEN TOKAS ROBERT LALNUNMAW)		9:10 9:10 9:10 8:10 9:10
12	323	Heavy Weight (86-92kg)	RED BLUE	HARSH BHARAT JOON		SSCB HAR	BLUE	ABD	R1	
		Referee:	-	S K PANIGRAHI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SIK BIH RSPB RAJ	PARU HANG SUBBA RAHUL KUMAR PRADEEP KUMAR VISHAL KUMAR NIRV CHANDRA KUMAR			- - - -
13	324	Super Heavy Weight (92+kg)	RED BLUE	ANKUSH LAKSHAY RATHI		CHD HAR	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	ΗP	SURESH BETHAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MIZ SSCB ORI	PRITAM SHILAL ROBERT LALNUNMAW SURESH KADAM S K PANIGRAHI RAJ BHARATH	/IA HMAR		27:30 27:29 27:30 27:30 27:30

LEGEND											
ABD	Abandon	Rn	Rn Round number		RSC Referee Stops Contest		Win on points				
www.ev	visstiming.com							Page 2 / 2			

Z^{NI} TO 18^{NI} JUN TANISTOK, SIKKOM